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January 1, 2010 thru March 31, 2010 Performance Report



Grant Number:
B-09-LN-IL-0026

Grantee Name:
Evanston, IL

Grant Amount:
$18,150,000.00

Grant Status:
Active

QPR Contact:
Sarah Flax

Disasters:

Declaration Number
NSP

Plan Description:

Recovery Needs:

Overall
Total Projected Budget from All Sources

Total CDBG Program Funds Budgeted
Program Funds Drawdown

Obligated CDBG DR Funds

Expended CDBG DR Funds

Match Contributed

Program Income Received

Program Income Drawdown

Obligation Date:

Award Date:

Contract End Date:
02/11/2013

Review by HUD:
Reviewed and Approved

This Report Period

N/A

N/A
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

To Date
$18,150,000.00

$18,150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



Progress Toward Required Numeric Targets

Requirement

Minimum Overall Benefit Percentage
Minimum Non-Federal Match

Limit on Public Services

Limit on Admin/Planning

Limit on State Admin

Progress Toward Activity Type Targets
Activity Type

Administration

Progress Toward National Objective Targets
National Objective
NSP Only - LH - 25% Set-Aside

Overall Progress Narrative:

Required
99.00%

$0.00

$0.00
$1,815,000.00
$0.00

Target
$1,815,000.00

Target
$4,537,500.00

To Date
0.00%
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual
$1,815,000.00

Actual
$4,537,500.00

Evanston received approval of its revised NSP2 budget (Appendix A) based on its award of $18.15 million. Activities
in the first quarter of 2010 include completion of the Tier 1 environmental review and public comment period. The
City's request for release of funds was received by the Environmental Officer at the Chicago HUD office on
4/5/2010. Meetings have been held with the aldermen and residents of the wards that comprise the target
geography to provide information on the program. City staff and Brinshore Development LLC are identifying potential
eligible properties in the target geography and contacting banks about REO properties under consideration

for acquisition when funds are released.

Project Summary

Project #, Project Title

Program Funds

This Report Period

Drawdown
9999, Restricted Balance $0.00
B, Acquisition and Rehab $0.00
D, Demolition $0.00
E, Redevelopment $0.00
P&A, Admin $0.00
Q, Cancelled project $0.00
R, Cancelled Project $0.00
S, Cancelled Project $0.00
T, Cancelled Project $0.00

U, Cancelled Project

$0.00

To Date

Project Funds
Budgeted

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Program Funds
Drawdown

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00






	Title
	Title
	Title

