**Grantee: Evanston, IL** 

**Grant: B-09-LN-IL-0026** 

January 1, 2010 thru March 31, 2010 Performance Report

**Grant Number:** 

B-09-LN-IL-0026

**Grantee Name:** 

Evanston, IL

**Grant Amount:** 

\$18,150,000.00

**Grant Status:** 

Active

QPR Contact:

Sarah Flax

**Disasters:** 

**Declaration Number** 

NSP

**Plan Description:** 

# **Recovery Needs:**

Overall	This Report Period	To Date
Total Projected Budget from All Sources	N/A	\$18,150,000.00
Total CDBG Program Funds Budgeted	N/A	\$18,150,000.00
Program Funds Drawdown	\$0.00	\$0.00
Obligated CDBG DR Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00
Expended CDBG DR Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00
Match Contributed	\$0.00	\$0.00
Program Income Received	\$0.00	\$0.00
Program Income Drawdown	\$0.00	\$0.00

**Obligation Date:** 

**Award Date:** 

**Contract End Date:** 

02/11/2013

**Review by HUD:** 

Reviewed and Approved

### **Progress Toward Required Numeric Targets**

Requirement	Required	To Date
Minimum Overall Benefit Percentage	99.00%	0.00%
Minimum Non-Federal Match	\$0.00	\$0.00
Limit on Public Services	\$0.00	\$0.00
Limit on Admin/Planning	\$1,815,000.00	\$0.00
Limit on State Admin	\$0.00	\$0.00

#### **Progress Toward Activity Type Targets**

Activity Type	Target	Actual	
Administration	\$1.815.000.00	\$1.815.000.00	

#### **Progress Toward National Objective Targets**

National Objective		Target	Actual
NSP Only - LH - 25% Set-Aside		\$4,537,500.00	\$4,537,500.00

#### **Overall Progress Narrative:**

Evanston received approval of its revised NSP2 budget (Appendix A) based on its award of \$18.15 million. Activities in the first quarter of 2010 include completion of the Tier 1 environmental review and public comment period. The City's request for release of funds was received by the Environmental Officer at the Chicago HUD office on 4/5/2010. Meetings have been held with the aldermen and residents of the wards that comprise the target geography to provide information on the program. City staff and Brinshore Development LLC are identifying potential eligible properties in the target geography and contacting banks about REO properties under consideration for acquisition when funds are released.

## **Project Summary**

Project #, Project Title	ct #, Project Title This Report Period		To Date		
	Program Funds Drawdown	Project Funds Budgeted	Program Funds Drawdown		
9999, Restricted Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
B, Acquisition and Rehab	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
D, Demolition	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
E, Redevelopment	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
P&A, Admin	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Q, Cancelled project	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
R, Cancelled Project	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
S, Cancelled Project	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
T, Cancelled Project	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
U, Cancelled Project	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		